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Campus enrollments based on all students taking classes offered by that campus.  Students may be enrolled on multiple
campuses; therefore, campus enrollments should never be summed.  Use the unduplicated counts provided for that campus.

Summer 
2021

Summer 
2022 % Change

Norman Campus
Norman On-Campus 9,599 10,185 6.1%
Tulsa - Norman Campus Programs 353 298 -15.6%
Extended Campus 1,738 1,165 -33.0%
Total Norman Campus Unduplicated Headcount 11,142 11,321 1.6%

Health Sciences Center
Health Sciences Center On-Campus 1,504 1,612 7.2%
Tulsa - Health Sciences Center Programs 353 421 19.3%
Health Sciences Center Off-Campus 20 4 -80.0%
Total Health Sciences Center Unduplicated Headcount 1,877 2,037 8.5%

Tulsa Campus
Tulsa - Norman Campus Programs 353 298 -15.6%
Tulsa - Health Sciences Center Programs 353 421 19.3%
Total Tulsa Campus Unduplicated Headcount 706 719 1.8%

Total University Unduplicated Headcount 13,004 13,337 2.6%
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Source:  Students enrolled on Official Reporting Dates of 07/05/22 (Norman Campus) and 07/11/22 (Health Sciences Center).

Table 1
University of Oklahoma

Headcount Enrollment by Campus



Table 2
University of Oklahoma

Headcount Enrollment by Campus, Level and College

Norman Campus Health Sciences Center Tulsa Campus Total University Unduplicated 
Summer 21 Summer 22 % Change Summer 21 Summer 22 % Change Summer 21 Summer 22 % Change Summer 21 Summer 22 % Change

Total 10,056 11,321 12.6% 2,035 2,037 0.1% 673 719 6.8% 12,068 13,337 10.5%

Level
Undergraduate

Freshmen 425 609 43.3% 0 0  - 0 0  - 425 609 43.3%
Sophomores 1,028 1,351 31.4% 0 0  - 0 0  - 1,028 1,351 31.4%
Juniors 1,751 1,997 14.0% 154 184 19.5% 52 69 32.7% 1,905 2,181 14.5%
Seniors 3,141 3,406 8.4% 139 153 10.1% 52 62 19.2% 3,280 3,559 8.5%
Non-Degree 152 127 -16.4% 2 0 -100.0% 0 0  - 152 124 -18.4%
Subtotal - Undergraduate 6,497 7,490 15.3% 295 337 14.2% 104 131 26.0% 6,790 7,824 15.2%

Graduate
Graduate 2,966 3,298 11.2% 456 470 3.1% 366 346 -5.5% 3,422 3,768 10.1%
Non-Degree 9 6 -33.3% 17 13 -23.5% 0 0  - 5 1 -80.0%
Subtotal - Graduate 2,975 3,304 11.1% 473 483 2.1% 366 346 -5.5% 3,427 3,769 10.0%

Professional
Professional 584 525 -10.1% 1,266 1,217 -3.9% 203 242 19.2% 1,850 1,742 -5.8%
Non-Degree 0 2  - 1 0 -100.0% 0 0  - 1 2 100.0%
Subtotal - Professional 584 527 -9.8% 1,267 1,217 -3.9% 203 242 19.2% 1,851 1,744 -5.8%

College
Academic Affairs 167 303 81.4% 0 0  - 0 0  - 167 303 81.4%
Allied Health 0 0  - 532 564 6.0% 129 155 20.2% 532 564 6.0%
Christopher C. Gibbs Architecture 174 261 50.0% 0 0  - 4 6 50.0% 174 261 50.0%
Dodge Family Arts & Sciences 3,758 4,233 12.6% 0 0  - 195 206 5.6% 3,758 4,233 12.6%
Atmospheric & Geographic Sciences 231 333 44.2% 0 0  - 0 0  - 231 333 44.2%
Michael F. Price Business 1,509 2,013 33.4% 0 0  - 0 1  - 1,509 2,013 33.4%
Dentistry 0 0  - 256 259 1.2% 0 11  - 256 259 1.2%
Mewbourne Earth & Energy 187 154 -17.6% 0 0  - 0 0  - 187 154 -17.6%
Jeannine Rainbolt Education 552 571 3.4% 0 0  - 93 64 -31.2% 552 571 3.4%
Gallogly Engineering 1,287 1,232 -4.3% 0 0  - 14 13 -7.1% 1,287 1,232 -4.3%
Weitzenhoffer Family Fine Arts 258 313 21.3% 0 0  - 0 2  - 258 313 21.3%
Graduate College 44 58 31.8% 37 34 -8.1% 0 10  - 65 79 21.5%
David L. Boren International Studies 288 245 -14.9% 0 0  - 0 0  - 288 245 -14.9%
Gaylord Journalism & Mass Comm. 539 591 9.6% 0 0  - 0 1  - 539 591 9.6%
Law 584 525 -10.1% 0 0  - 0 0  - 584 525 -10.1%
Professional & Continuing Studies 540 566 4.8% 0 0  - 0 2  - 540 566 4.8%
Medicine 0 0  - 674 684 1.5% 129 129 0.0% 674 684 1.5%
Fran and Earl Ziegler Nursing 0 0  - 320 332 3.8% 103 119 15.5% 320 332 3.8%
Pharmacy 0 0  - 137 75 -45.3% 0 0  - 137 75 -45.3%
Hudson Public Health 0 0  - 79 89 12.7% 6 7 16.7% 79 89 12.7%
University College 447 587 31.3% 0 0  - 0 0  - 447 587 31.3%

Source:  Students enrolled on Official Reporting Dates of 07/05/22 (Norman Campus) and 07/11/22 (Health Sciences Center).
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Campus enrollments represent all students taking classes offered by that campus.  Students may be enrolled on multiple campuses; therefore, campus enrollments 
should never be summed.  Use the unduplicated counts provided for that campus.

Note:  Students in multiple degree programs/majors are counted in every college for which they have an active major code.  For this reason, adding college totals may result in duplicate counts.  Either 
use the unduplicated totals provided or contact IRR for assistance.



Table 3
University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus

Headcount Enrollment by Campus/Program, Level and College

On-Campus Tulsa - Norman Programs Extended Campus
Summer 21 Summer 22 % Change Summer 21 Summer 22 % Change Summer 21 Summer 22 % Change

 Total 8,935 10,185 14.0% 306 298 -2.6% 1,035 1,165 12.6%
 Level

Undergraduate
Freshmen 416 603 45.0% 0 0  - 11 14 27.3%
Sophomores 1,005 1,317 31.0% 0 0  - 48 64 33.3%
Juniors 1,674 1,899 13.4% 0 6  - 130 163 25.4%
Seniors 2,911 3,167 8.8% 13 16 23.1% 315 389 23.5%
Non-Degree 148 123 -16.9% 0 0  - 6 8 33.3%
Subtotal - Undergraduate 6,154 7,109 15.5% 13 22 69.2% 510 638 25.1%

Graduate
Graduate 2,195 2,548 16.1% 293 276 -5.8% 522 522 0.0%
Non-Degree 6 1 -83.3% 0 0  - 3 5 66.7%
Subtotal - Graduate 2,201 2,549 15.8% 293 276 -5.8% 525 527 0.4%

Professional
Professional 584 525 -10.1% 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Non-Degree 0 2  - 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Subtotal - Professional 584 527 -9.8% 0 0  - 0 0  - 

Degree-Seeking by College
Academic Affairs 160 298 86.3% 0 0  - 16 20 25.0%
Christopher C. Gibbs Architecture 166 247 48.8% 4 6 50.0% 8 12 50.0%
Dodge Family Arts & Sciences 3,453 3,955 14.5% 195 206 5.6% 225 244 8.4%
Atmospheric & Geographic Sciences 229 330 44.1% 0 0  - 5 5 0.0%
Michael F. Price Business 1,483 1,979 33.4% 0 1  - 54 79 46.3%
Mewbourne Earth & Energy 186 153 -17.7% 0 0  - 3 1 -66.7%
Jeannine Rainbolt Education 455 498 9.5% 93 64 -31.2% 23 20 -13.0%
Gallogly Engineering 1,265 1,214 -4.0% 14 13 -7.1% 17 18 5.9%
Weitzenhoffer Family Fine Arts 245 305 24.5% 0 2  - 32 26 -18.8%
Graduate College 37 45 21.6% 0 10  - 9 9 0.0%
David L. Boren International Studies 101 109 7.9% 0 0  - 188 141 -25.0%
Gaylord Journalism & Mass Comm. 522 570 9.2% 0 1  - 36 50 38.9%
Law 584 525 -10.1% 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Professional & Continuing Studies 108 28 -74.1% 0 2  - 440 565 28.4%
University College 443 572 29.1% 0 0  - 12 31 158.3%

Source:  Students enrolled on Official Reporting Date of 07/05/22.
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Campus enrollments represent all students taking classes offered by each campus or program area.  Students may be enrolled under multiple 
campuses/programs, at multiple levels, and in multiple majors/colleges.



Table 4
University of Oklahoma - Health Sciences Center

Headcount Enrollment by Campus/Location, Level and College

On-Campus Tulsa - HSC Programs Off-Campus
Summer 21 Summer 22 % Change Summer 21 Summer 22 % Change Summer 21 Summer 22 % Change  

 Total 1,642 1,612 -1.8% 367 421 14.7% 26 4 -84.6%

Level
Undergraduate

Freshmen 0 0  - 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Sophomores 0 0  - 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Juniors 102 121 18.6% 52 63 21.2% 0 0  - 
Seniors 77 106 37.7% 39 46 17.9% 23 1 -95.7%
Non-Degree 2 -100.0% 0  - 0 0  - 
Subtotal - Undergraduate 181 227 25.4% 91 109 19.8% 23 1 -95.7%

Graduate
Graduate 383 400 4.4% 73 70 -4.1% 0 0  - 
Non-Degree 17 13 -23.5% 0  - 0 0  - 
Subtotal - Graduate 400 413 3.3% 73 70 -4.1% 0 0  - 

Professional
Professional 1,060 972 -8.3% 203 242 19.2% 3 3 0.0%
Non-Degree 1 0 -100.0% 0  - 0 0  - 
Subtotal - Professional 1,061 972 -8.4% 203 242 19.2% 3 3 0.0%

College
Allied Health 403 409 1.5% 129 155 20.2% 0 0  - 
Dentistry 256 248 -3.1% 0 11  - 0 0  - 
Graduate College 37 34 -8.1% 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Medicine 545 555 1.8% 129 129 0.0% 0 0  - 
Fran and Earl Ziegler Nursing 191 209 9.4% 103 119 15.5% 26 4 -84.6%
Pharmacy 137 75 -45.3% 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Hudson Public Health 73 82 12.3% 6 7 16.7% 0 0  - 

Source:  Students enrolled on Official Reporting Date of 07/11/22.
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Table 5
University of Oklahoma - Tulsa

Headcount Enrollment by Level and College

Norman Campus Programs HSC Programs
Enrollments % Enrollments %

Summer 21 Summer 22 Change Summer 21 Summer 22 Change
 Total 306 298 -2.6% 367 421 14.7%
Level

Undergraduate
Freshmen 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Sophomores 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Juniors 0 6  - 52 63 21.2%
Seniors 13 16 23.1% 39 46 17.9%
Non-Degree 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Subtotal - Undergraduate 13 22 69.2% 91 109 19.8%

Graduate
Graduates 293 276 -5.8% 73 70 -4.1%
Non-Degree 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Subtotal - Graduate 293 276 -5.8% 73 70 -4.1%

Professional
Professional 0 0  - 203 242 19.2%
Non-Degree 0 0  - 0 0  - 
Subtotal - Professional 0 0  - 203 242 19.2%

College
Academic Affairs 0 0  - - -  - 
Allied Health - -  - 129 155 20.2%
Christopher C. Gibbs Architecture 4 6 50.0% - -  - 
Dodge Family Arts & Sciences 195 206 5.6% - -  - 
Atmospheric & Geographic Sciences 0 0  - - -  - 
Michael F. Price Business 0 1  - - -  - 
Mewbourne Earth & Energy 0 0  - - -  - 
Jeannine Rainbolt Education 93 64 -31.2% - -  - 
Gallogly Engineering 14 13 -7.1% - -  - 
Weitzenhoffer Family Fine Arts 0 2  - - -  - 
Graduate College 0 10  - 0 0  - 
David L. Boren International Studies 0 0  - - -  - 
Gaylord Journalism & Mass Comm. 0 1  - - -  - 
Professional & Continuing Studies 0 2  - - -  - 
Medicine - -  - 129 129 0.0%
Fran and Earl Ziegler Nursing - -  - 103 119 15.5%
Pharmacy - -  - 0 0  - 
Hudson Public Health - -  - 6 7 16.7%
University College 0 0  - 0 0  - 
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Source:  Students enrolled on Official Reporting Dates of 07/05/22 (Norman Campus) and 07/11/22 (Health Sciences Center).
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